

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED

(Incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956) Reg. Office: Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004 CIN:U40100KL2011SGC027424 Website: <u>www.kseb.in</u> Phone: +91 471 2514685, 2514331, Fax: 0471 2447228 E-mail:ddkseb@kseb.in

ABSTRACT

"Perlassery Town Beautification" –Sanction for executing the work on MOU basis- Orders issued.

CORPORATE OFFICE (SBU-D) B.O(FTD) No.740/2021 (D(D&IT)/D4/ PWD/ 2021-22/ 0005) Dated. Tvpm. 06.10.21.

Read: 1.Letter No DCE/DIST/KNR/TS3/2021-22/349 dated 06/08/2021 of the Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, Kannur.

2.Letter No DCE/DIST/KNR/TS3/2021-22/477 dated 18/09/2021 of the Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, Kannur.

3.Note No.(D(D&IT)/D4/PWD/ 2021-22/ 0005)/dated 30.09.2021 of the Director (Distribution & IT)(Agenda Item No 16/10/21).

ORDER

The Assistant Engineer, PWD Road Section, Kannur has requested to shift HT/LT poles, 11kV OH line, 11kV ABC, KFON cables, LT OH line in connection with the "Perlassery Town Beautification" work. The Secretary Perlassery Grama Panchayath has requested for carrying out the work on MOU basis.

An estimate amounting to Rs 5,64,845/- is required for shifting the electrical utilities. The Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, Kannur reported vide letter under reference (4) that the Executive Engineer, PWD Road Section, Kannur has submitted an undertaking that an estimate amount of Rs 5,64,845/- will be remitted after getting their fund and also requested necessary sanction for shifting the HT/LT poles for the development of Perlassery town beautification under the Legislative Assembly area of Hon'ble Chief Minister.

The matter was placed before the Full Time Directors as per note read as 3rd above.

Having examined the matter in detail, the Full Time Directors in the meeting held on 01.10.2021 resolved to accord sanction to the Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, Kannur for carrying out the shifting of the utilities in connection with the "Perlassery Town Beautification" work at an estimated amount of Rs 5,64,845/-(work deposit amount) based on an undertaking by the Executive Engineer, PWD Road Section, Kannur that the amount will be remitted at the earliest.

Orders are issued accordingly.

By Order of the Full Time Directors

Sd/-Lekha G. Company Secretary (In charge)

To

The Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, Kannur.

Copy to:

The Chief Engineer Distribution North Malabar/Chief Engineer (IT &CR)/Vigilance Officer/Legal Advisor & Disciplinary Enquiry Officer/ Chief InternalAuditor/Financial Adviser The TA to Chairman & Managing Director The TA to Director (Distribution & IT) / (Planning, SCM &Safety),(REES, Soura,Sports &Welfare)/(Generation-Electrical), (Generation-Civil)/ (Transmission & System Operation) . The RAO/ECA/RCAO/The Legal Liaison Officer The PA to Director (Finance) The C.A. to Secretary (Administration)/ Company Secretary. Fair Copy Section / Library / Stock File

Forwarded / By Order

Asst. Executive Engineer